## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda February 24, 2022

## Remote and in Person - Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes February 10, 2022 Council Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Comment on any item on the Agenda
- 6. Mayor's Presentation In Honor of Black History Month

Recognize Clifford Mays, Jr and Ina Duran The First African Americans to serve on Egg Harbor City Common Council

- 7. Mayor Report
- 8. Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Supervisor of Public Works Report
- 15. Resolution Refund Overpayment of Property 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2021 Taxes \*Roll Call 124 Cincinnati Avenue Block 321, Lot 7 100% Disabled Veteran Tax Exempt
- 16. Resolution Appropriation Reserve Transfers \*Roll Call
- 17. Resolution Authorizing Purchasing a LED Sign through a Cooperative Agreement with The Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission Cooperative \*Roll Call
- 18. Resolution Reimburse Key Rec for Roof Replacement \*Roll Call
- Resolution Refund Portion of Electricity Deposit for Use of Kern's Field To South Jersey Stingers \*Roll Call
- 20. Public Hearing: Ordinance #1-2022

An Ordinance by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Egg Harbor Amending the City of Egg Harbor Code to Repeal Chapter 154; and Adopt a New Chapter 154 to Adopt Flood Hazard Maps; to Designate a Floodplain Administrator; and

Providing for Severability and an Effective Date

Public Hearing - Adoption \*Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on

March 2, 2022

- 21. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 22. Mayor and Council Comments23. Public Comment
- 24. Adjourn